Accommodation fee

As a general rule, entrance time is from 1:00 PM (entry from 1:00 PM), and departure time is until 12:00 PM (exit 10:00 AM, including the bungalow terrace). If you wish to extend your stay, please apply for the extension option separately.

Applications for bungalows must be made for a minimum of 12 units.

Please select a mountain lodge that corresponds to the area where you will be staying.

Facility name	Capacity	Nightly Rate	Equipment etc.	Equipment
Bungalow	5	¥15,000 (Tax included:¥16.500)	One 6-tatami room with terrace	5 sets of bedding (no pillows), electric light. fan
	1.0	¥38,000	2LDK, shower, toilet,	Bedding (pillows included), TV, refrigerator,
Kurinoki Lodge 12		(¥41,800 including tax)	sink, terrace	microwave, kettle, rice cooker, air conditioner,
Honoki Lodge	10	¥32,000	1DK, shower, toilet,	stove, hairdryer, gas stove, tableware, knives, cutting board, frying pan, pot, etc. *Air
		(¥35, 200 including tax)	sink	conditioning and heating fees included
Donguri Lodge	4	¥18,500	One 10-tatami room,	Bedding (pillows included), TV, refrigerator, air conditioner
Dengal I Zeage		(¥20,350 including tax)	toilet, sink	
Honone Lodge	4	¥18,500	One 10-tatami room (with	
Honono Lougo		(¥20,350 including tax)	central partition), toilet, sink	

Stay extension fee (extension option)

Early check-in and late check-out are only available if there are no other groups staying the night before or after in the area you are using. The following fees will be charged in addition to the accommodation fee. The plan is based on the time you enter and leave the park, not the time you use the bungalow.

Early check-in fee	Accommodation fee (1 night) x 25%	Check-in time can be changed to the morning (entry before 9:00 is not permitted). Bungalows and mountain lodges can also be used at the same time as entering the park.
Late check-out fee	Accommodation fee (1 night) x 25%	Check-out time can be changed to the afternoon (leaving the park after 5:00 PM is not permitted). Guests must leave their bungalows or mountain lodges by 10:00 AM. After leaving a bungalow, guests may only stay in the park outside of the accommodation.

(Example) 12 bungalows and Kurinoki Sanso, entering at 10:00

Day Camp Fees

Visitors exceeding the overnight capacity (5 people per building) will be charged the day camp rate. As entry into the bungalows is not permitted, the fee is per person, not per building (except for mountain lodges). If combining this with overnight stays, the check-in time will be based on your accommodation plan. Day camping on its own is only possible if there are no other groups staying the nights before or after (specified periods apply).

Day Camp Fees	¥3,000/person (Tax included: 3,300 yen)	Only the terraces of the bungalows are available for use. Entry into the rooms is prohibited. Bathing is not permitted. The number of available terraces is listed in the basic ledger. Available check-in times: 9:00-17:00 on the day. However, if you are not using the facility as a day camper, your check-in times will be the same as those available for overnight groups. Parking spaces may not be available if you have many private cars, so please carpool.
Kurinoki Sonso Honoki Sanso	¥10,000 /building (¥11,000 including tax)	Available check-in times: 9:00-17:00 on the day of check-in. Please refer to the accommodation fee table above for facilities and equipment.
Donguri Sanso Honone Sanso	¥5,000 /building (¥5,500 including tax)	Available check-in times: 9:00-17:00 on the day of check-in. Please refer to the accommodation fee table above for facilities and equipment.

 $[\]rightarrow$ Additional early check-in fee = (15,000 yen x 12 units + 38,000 yen) x 0.25 = 54,500 yen (59,950 yen including tax)

What is included in the price (accommodation/day camp)

In addition to the bungalow or mountain lodge you have applied for, you will have access to the following facilities. These facilities are shared with other groups staying with you. Please coordinate usage times with other groups.

Outdoor facilities and equipment	Kitchen, toilet, firewood for cooking, open space (open space for use area)
Separate gender shared baths	Can be used once per night. *From the second time onwards, it is 10,000 yen (11.000 yen including tax) per 3 hours. *Day camping is not available.
dining room	Only available for meals served in the cafeteria (please contact Gujo Nature Experience School for details)
Tent plaza	The area under the tent is a boarding and disembarking area for cars and buses, and is not, in principle, an activity area. During check-in and check-out times, buses and cars come and go, making it dangerous to use the area as a meeting or activity area. If you wish to use the area as a meeting or activity area, please be sure to check with the nursery school.
Pool (August only)	Our pool is for experience activities. It is not for swimming or swimming practice. If you select an experience program (fees apply), you will have priority and exclusive use of the pool. For other uses,

Exclusive use benefits

Groups with 50 or more bungalows (excluding mountain lodges) are eligible for the following benefits:

Over 50 bungalows	Benefit 1: We will not accept other groups and occupancy is guaranteed. Benefit 2: Classrooms, Shinjo Hall, and the plaza will be available for free use.
Over 60 bungalows In addition to benefits 1 and 2 above, Benefit 3: You can use up to 69 bungalows at no additional charge.	

Paid facilities and options not included in the price (overnight stay/day camp) (applied for separately) Usage fee: 3 hours/per use

Extension fee: per hour after 3 hours

Facility name	One-time fee	Extension fee	Maximum number of people	Equipment/equipment
Shintei Hall	¥15,000 (¥16,500 including tax)	¥2,000 (Tax included: 2,200 yen)	300 people	Sound equipment, stage, projector screen. Wooden space like a gymnasium. Food and drink allowed. Restrooms available.
1 classroom	¥8,000 (¥8,800 including tax)	¥1,500 (¥1,650 including tax)	40 people	Classroom type (2 classrooms), raised floor type (1 classroom), projector screen (2 classrooms only). Food and drink allowed. **Heating and cooling included**
Pilotis	¥8,000 (¥8,800 including tax)	¥1,500 (¥1,650 including tax)	60 people	Semi-outdoor space, microphone, blackboard. Food and drink allowed.
dining room	Please contact Gujo Nature Experience School, which is in charge of the cafeteria.			

[Paid garbage collection: ¥5, 455 (¥6,000 incl. tax) per night]

This service covers burnable garbage, food waste, cans, plastic bottles, and glass bottles. Please be sure to separate your trash.

However, this service does not cover styrofoam or bulky items (such as iron plates and grills) (these items will need to be taken home).

[Cleaning fee: ¥2,273 (¥2,500 incl. tax) per item]

If the futon becomes soiled due to nosebleeds, vomiting, or bedwetting, a cleaning fee will be charged.

[Outdoor cooking equipment]

Please refer to the equipment rental order form on our website for details on the contents and prices of outdoor cooking equipment. (No changes in FY2026)

[Experiences and meals *Separate application required]

	Gujo Nature Experience School Experience Department TEL:
Application address	080-7941-1452 Cafeteria Department TEL: 080-6236-6309